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SECTION A —

' DATE OF BURIAL: “LSDISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
WERTFIED BY: %/ Dy
(IiS OFFT DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE

NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 01133 15 04 49

DAY MONTH YEAR

; NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |ARM  |RACE |[RELIGION
ARCANCELI, BRUNQ IININSOAPVT 1 1 Il N
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MARCRATEN HOLLAND A - 29 4601 80

CODE DIST. CTR.

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN PLAC SENT= 21 .MIN.Y 10L9

| NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

MARGRATEN, HOLLAND

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN -
MRS. LAVINIA ARCANGEL! (MOTHER)
750 NORTH STREET .
LUZERNE , PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION o

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
|| IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
1L remans USAGF
D MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

SEE ATTACHED SHEET

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

| paATE

BY

CASKET SEALED BY

EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE BY

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

SIGNATURE OF AGRS NSPECTQR
e

-1

T

= SEP 1849

REPATRIATION -
BRANCH 7/, A

pamw, iy, S

REvrires s 1194

cINAL LETTERSENT 2 SEP1S43 (7 /4
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Declassified in accordance _with D.0. 1352

‘ . g e 9 :};»?‘* v
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
1. SHIPPED
FROM | 0o
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
FROM 70
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED °
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
! > 5. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
RIS E Ml cAal A¥W 1Y
H{yBCEY IEN" F Y Wi 6. SHIPPED. () ! clEEE]L
FROM ke Y IV yYBCy#ceEr | (WOLHES )
KIND OF CONVEYANCE | NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE '
7. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE = NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATSRE OF SHIPPER 2 DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
p ;
is - b

RS L e

e w s — -




Declassfed in accordance with D.0. 13526 . i i
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" DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED I |
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
INAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
ARCANGCELI BRUNO 33610997 PVT 5 b | |
DAY |MONTH | YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CODE | DIST. PT. |
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
vl 4 990 MARGRATEN HOLLAND
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
BRUNO ARCANGELI 33610997 FVT 3 AUGUST 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
REMAINS 2 c FRITZ J. TOLTZIEN 1/LT I
MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS ADVANCED DEC ipObITION-lEESSIgﬁ
L/SCAPULA, R&L/CLAVICLE I{;& T&BL-L % FIBULA ‘

CRUSHED_SKULL HUMERUS:

MATTRESS COVER Fir o £

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NONE

MINOR DISCREPANCIES /
NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
DATE GU. 8 BY JAMES I, SMITHM EMBAIMER

(CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER ( s:gnat’ure / W

JAMES L, SMITH
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED ALL FLATES,TAGS MARKINGS

VERNON F. STORY VERIFIED B
pate 4/8/48 sy CLEGK RECORDER ERNEST J. OGIESBY JR 1/1T ca
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct. %//"

ERNEST J UGZ-Z;Y l/L CAV

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

Revismarss 1194 o
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|
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER !
1. SHIPPED :
FROM 10 e
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 1
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
| FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER RS ;
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE |
|
3. SHIPPED |
FROM 1O i
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
‘:
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE {
4. SHIPPED |
FROM T0 }
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED i
FROM TO 1
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER '
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 7 . NAME OF CONVOYER
T B e
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER =, . DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
/ Sl C L N\
l:} / ;_— - 7] ,-';f “-, = |
- e T hst"' |
fet o A o N 7. SHIPPED
3 2 . A ] “ | g T
ngs’aj 2 - Jee 10 1
G Faa = "
KIND OF CONVEYANCE o™/ NAME OF CONVOYER ‘
SIGNATYRE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 3
& % E :
N 1
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Dédassnﬁed in accordance wsth D O 13526 . t

Mre. lavinis Arcangeli
750 Horth Street :
Luzerne, Pennsylvania

Dear Mirs. Avcangeli:

Thie is to inform you that the remaine of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recerded above, side by side with come
redes who also gave their lives for their country. Gm«wxw-
tary funersl services were conducted over the grave at the time of

After the Department of the Army hee completed 21l final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, a¢ authorized by the Congrese, to the
mmmmmnsmotmmmmum-omm The
Commiseicn also will heve the responsibility for permanent cemstruction
and beautification the cemetery, including erecticn of the permanent
headstone. The hesdstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded ebove, the renk or rating where appropriate, organizatien,
State, aMMeetdenth. Any inquiries relstive to the type of hesd-
stone or the spelling of the neme to be inecribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Momments Commission, Washington 25, D. C,
Your letter should include the full neme, renk, serial mmber, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments ere in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors. You may rest assured that this finsl interment wms conducted
mmtmgamtymmummmmmnmnm-
fully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States

Sincerely yours,

-

V. HE. MIDILESWART
Ma jor General
Acting The Quartermaster General
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

MESSAGEFORM °, e

TRANSMITTING MEANS

«. CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE

MR

TRANSMISSION (NSTRUCTIONS ,%INATGR DATE-TIME GROUP

INFORMATION TO:

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIG /"! GROUP COUNT
. -
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
ROM : dﬁﬁmﬁ MIT G s D ¢ A SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
=5 e BE i o UNCLASSIFIED
iR CEDENCE FOR
‘MRS LAVINIA ARCANGELI ACTION S INFORMATION
750 NORTH STREET PRIORITY
*LUZERNE PENNSYLVANIA g e
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
- IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

CHLRGE GRWVES W IT

FINAL INTERMENTS LRE NOW BEING IL.DE IN PERMANENT UNITED STATES
MILITARY CEMETERIES OVERSELS. THE REMAINS OF YOUR LATE SON
PRIVATE BRUNO ARCANGEL! 33 610 997

ARE BEING HELD IN ABOVE GROUND STOR.GE PEMNDING DISPOSITION INSTRUCTIONS

FROM YOU, IN ORDER TO CCMPLY WITH YOUR WISHES COMMA IT IS URGENT
YOU LDVISE THIS OFFICE WITHIN FIFTEEN D.LYS BY COLLECT TELEGRAM IF YOU

DESIRE PERMANENT OVERSEAS BURILL OR RETURN OF REMLINS TO UNITED STATE

S

FOR BURIAL IN L NATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY, IF REMLINS ARE REQUESTED

FOR RETURN TO THIS COUNTRY INCLUDE NAME COF N.LTION.LL CEMETERY CR IF

REMLINS ARE RETURNED FCR BURILL IN 4 PRIVLTE CEMETERY NAME LMD J'S@SS

OF FUNER/.L DIRECTOR OR CONSIGNEE TO WHOM REMLINS LRE TO BE G&@IGIED

b~
END SMITH B O
"’ —
of e
—f B |
= =
SHITH X
Memorial Division it
QLG

//u-;/_//

s

AUTHORIZATION

f sécum'rv CLASSIFiCATION

SIGNATURE

UNCLASSIFIED

ORIGINATING AGENCY

PAGE

OF

SYMBOL QI\ G_M[F 293 DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE J F VOGL
_ﬁmwwmmiﬁmm
= B - . B ™ 8 23 A 06— 16—45801~1 U. 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16 JUN 13945 andWDAGOFormBOl 12Mar 43, thchare .-‘__ ate



:

Declassified in accordance with D.O. i3526

. —
{ {
S

SRR e R S R P e . et

ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORM

Grade Serial Number

7 er [ Pt 33 Cre 527
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) (2) CHRISTIAN NAME

vCanvlels [yon
/77 -{’murirr“--m-mlqﬂ»r—oaumsm__-

LAl BANK—
P
(6) AGE. YEARS | (7) RACE (&) NATIVITY | (9) SERVICE. YEARS
i
2/ e /g /
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Dental Corpa, U. 8. A.

- Form T9—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8. A3
(Revised Feb. 24, 1941)
16—20622
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UPPER TEETH

876"%:{;2 ?4\{&_8
T (PR T T

Right
1“115 14 21110 9 910111213 14 ll.n-th

TR g

£

Occlusion ________: Calculus Shght Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia

Dental foci suspected: Yes No

Other conditions

'{(,.W..-k.,- #‘1.{0.8._1 .

o ¥ c-uaa
"'Restorablc ca‘ﬁohs «by ﬁ, /
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /

Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

*h replaced by fixed bridge
al to include abut‘ments) X
= ‘" . * 15 sogee
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28 November 1947

United States Military Cemetery

Pvt Bruno Arvcangsli, 33 610 997
Plot Z, Row &, Grave 99,

w.-m
& um
.m,
i
W.mm,
.m...m
Em
s ¢

wu:

il
)
mmwmu
i

.m_“

hdn

:
g

| ]
:

i

umm
mm
$
i

s

o
by
m“m

wmn.
m

d g
:

; 1t is advised that no funeral arrvangsments
made until you are further notified by this
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/:/ Dear Mrs. Arcangeli:

SPQYC 293 : &
Arcangeli, Bruno ey
'8.N. 35 610 997 e
BB, B0 W
Address Reply To 5 June 1946

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Attention: Memorial Division

Lo

Mrs, ;f.avlntn Lroangeli
750 North Street
Luzerne, Pennsylvania

F 4

/
The attached photostatic copy of letter has been received in this
Officeo

The communication is self-explanatory. Nothing is known by this
office as to the writer and, accordingly, it is not felt that your name
and address as the next of kin should be given unless you desire ift.

While it is possible that the letter has been written in perfectly
good faith, there have been some cases in other localities where similar
persons have imposed upon or become a nuisance to the next of kin. There-
fore, as indicated, the letter is being forwarded to you for such action
as you desire.

The official Report of Burial discloses that the remains of your son
-era interred in Flot Z, Row 4, Grave 99, in the United States Military

Cemetery, Margraten, Holland located twelve miles northwest of Aachenm,
Germany, and eight miles southeast of Maastricht, Holland. .

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.
FOR THE QUARTFRMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

B L WILLIAM E. REID
- IM‘/ —T e lst Lieut., CMC
photo.cpy 1tr : Assistant ’::: 2
from Mr. Constey r .:- :
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D.0.13526
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SPQYG R93
Constey

Address Reply To S June 1546
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: lMemorial Division

__lr.-Genstey —
W , Water, \
Gringelstraat 4 !
Heerlen, Netherlands /
4
A
Dear Mr. Consteyk L Qo
es and addresses of the next of kin 0
of certain deceased American Personnel has been received in this office ;\
1

Copies of your = tter have been forwarded to the legal next of kin
of the deceased military personnel to which you referred, for whatever
action they mey deem neccssary to take megarding the request made in

your letter. A\
This office appreciates the interest you have taken in the graves o
of our deceased American Perscnnel and wishes to thank you for the effcrs L
you are making in this matter. %
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENGRAL: by
Sincerely yours, -
WILLIAM E. EEID —
1st Lieut., QIC %
Assistant S
o {
\\ r\-'
o
3>




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 3 : a
— el DECT] D <y
Graves Qrar;!..“!';.k“z.-;« "‘ : 26‘ :fk;-‘”‘ ) l; A‘ AN ’ &j : ’I—z-{)/
(R St s0e9 RzPORT OF BURIAL _ 31 March 1945

-3 G T 10%630° AND AR35°13(5 iy g
. J".f“' f

jr" pcez?édi. Bruno -Un:nown s 33610997

= by £ o (7 First T e———— Raok
- > L . //7 £1Tik Am Div.

o LAt '_H ; .-» Unit 4 . : Organization PR e

Fluren, C_e_rmany 2 yarch 1545 o ER 7

Place of Death Date of Death Cause o
1030 31 March 1945 U.S, Mil Cem., Margraten,follemd.# VK 645482
and Date of Bunal Namg of. Cemetes Nagmeor Coar te
99 4 'z Wooden Cross

Al gl’-r Numiber Ty R—u: —\u:--r o Plot Number . L e -of Marker

Disposition of I fication Tags: Buried with body x No O Attached to Marker Yes n Ne O
If Mo Identification T

Wh s of identificahion Were Jufied with the Body?

To determine Right or|Left nse Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried
) Hedri ck, _Clinton yr_ 15012238 _Unkmown 194 Gli Inf, _ 98 :

Deceased’s Kight: i e

green, Marion C. 3&601180 Unknown 17th AB: Div. 100

Deceased’s Left: R e TR e - S e

Nnme £ - "..J, :".'."L' Orpanization Grave No

= o, Fa¥ - $ PRSP - I 2 T2 2 A3 2 < Al S S — %] -
Surnarurg.osName, Rank arid if possable Opganization of person furpislung above 11315 mhen other than officer reporting burial
fgm o If print oF identificabornr tag'is oot affixed fill in belo
7.
; Unknown
t Eme A e Do T
- ez £ \a
N o~ yao LUy
%.‘j
- T T = ': v ‘_"
\t‘ Adds
%
x\:‘.ﬁ e S S o c
List . 1 Effects F 1 on Body li I san
NONE.

RESTRICTED

b VOO B s :
{Mrant S e e M 1 | - Wi

- ED"‘DI - 5 nmcmw o

; 1ste Ltsy QMG GRS Ofﬁcer AR
—— O g BB B T E e O,




Upper

T e

~ETIOITE o
IF DE‘CEMED bmnmhnen
- conmrinp Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain 2 =i
YeRoLogR complete’set of Fingerprints, Take Those Yon-'GaIF;and fill inf [oyaso-A l :
o P |
the following: g N ) :
Height: “Laut a;ks- s l :
2N “"Weight: Nu'gtbcr of Rifle: ¥ 4
Color of Eyes; " [Wear Glasses? BUTan «SOTULT
nius .., Color of Hair: Is Footh Chart Attached" s CF Yo 33, |
= -OpCeo JV  Rabes [loW,codetgiel ,.mo0| IRM ,B8,U  (40f doxsil If  OH
o e g I (I possible, have medical pefsénincl take’a tootl} chait, if no med:ud Hriuh Yo st
22050 49090W personnel present, fill in a toofh chart below.) I space below, loelr.e, 1‘: op
and describe any scars; birthmarks, moles, deformijties, etc. : # i
: g
jem L
g" a
o 73
fe
I
Note below any ndmtxfymg clues found, such as lef photographs, B
probable organization of - 0 3
5 &R Hal P70 fRf _m?gg{ 1 BPSSIOCL J o modgiln oo brbei ‘E
?,- opL «VIED oA iV I mwomiay 08LL0d4¢ o goirsl yooe1h =
i e 53290
TOOTH CHART i -Iil'thastsanlsolated ,makeaSketchoftheIncaﬁon,
; -8 7 Toriented with Permanent I more space needed
w | ® g aftach separate sheet. Indicate O
~ - 3 ' A
% n.«;-.! T v %
- i ] ﬂ??\u{:..’]u o ;
3 Z - B
o w [ Ix i ]
2 é’ﬁ f
% il g8
-3 i n
a] P (o] : 45 4
o |, E% o) *1-“‘7 S i = 4
3 | o E = :
2
9 15 e | -
5y "E ! !
_z‘ 2 v ,f{
eq | 5'!1 3
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S SENSTIIVE s OF - HANDLE EDGES ONLY | |

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 16 April 1945

RT OF DEATH EIrS A
A s RAD
g Arcangeli, Bruno % B1t o sRAOPYL
‘ “““I:uzerne s Pl nfantry T FalP 23

| h.m OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DAT

| Buropean Area killed in action o M L5
RIS o ¥*:;§b=":: vE SERVICK 'POR PAY PURPOSES.

L European Area LTSRS P xS

@BEPGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Lavinia Arcangeli, mother, 750 North St., Luserne, Pa.

i irs. Lavinia :ﬁ?g;;;geli, mother, address above

Velma Arcangeli, mister, same address
P

WEVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
1 S SRR O DN QR MasCONDUET ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW
vas NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NG YES NO s NO
i x #¥
A@DITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

*Jump Status
The individual named in this report ofdleath is held by the War Dept. to
have been in a missing in action status from 24 Mar 45, until such absence was
terminated on 9 Apr 45, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of Var from the Commanding General,
European Azea.

FILE
APRZ01949

COPIES FURNISHED:

F.B. L F. 0., U. 8. A.
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

e CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
YET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE
W 480 FORN 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1. 1 DECEe

- .
§ Fgoavary 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS AR EXHAUSTED.
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Dec!assn‘"ed in accordance with D.( O 13526

‘7//5 fé/uwaﬁr (Crhess
/50 >/0}‘% /LZ:
aﬁi/ﬁéi L/_-Elt A

6/3MNME AND STATUS VARIATIONS
/@&u 210 (_,u?.fi(» / Lf«’/z{ o

W&

|
|
|
¥
o
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
1
|
|
|
|
\
{

[

SNrS GAJV,{,M{A
p/ 50 )70/’2//4
égjcw( Lp_mz A

, = « . L/ L
- ':W_CHMENTS 5 U ( 7 7 STATUS
,)(. INBOUND INVENTORY [/ : _E}_FECTS INVENTORY DECEASED
G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL MISSING
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. | ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0. W.
/ TALLY IN FORM 43 ABANDONED
E UNKNOWN
BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT _____| OVERCOATS
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
| | BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG | PENCIL, MECHANICAL
BOOKS BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN
BRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
CAMERAS > CLOTH. WASH PIPES
= = | CLOTHIRG COATS RINGS
)( MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
2 RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS. PR.
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
| | SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| | U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) || KNIVES TROUSERS. PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO INFORMATION

CROSS REFERENCE

fz Cﬁi(jdftl.

PLACE OF ISSUE

CHECK R%‘E,'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
| BOND S L ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK TO G. A. 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK

PAYEE

REMITTER
OR
DRAWER

P s

TALLY NO.
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/ RTB:¥N:vw
461296 October 22, 1945

/
/[

Mrs. lavi Amn7l’1

750 ﬁeﬁhﬁmot

" Luzerne, Pennsylvania

/

Dear Mrs. Arcangeli: 4

The Army Effects Buresn has received from ove -
some personel effects of your son, Private Bruno Arcangeli.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one
pack:ge.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and trucer will be imstituted. -

The =setion of thie Burean in transmitting personal
effects doss not, of itself, vest title in the recipient.
Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Youre very truly,

P. L. KOOB

lst Lt., QMO
Officer-in-Charge
&8J Branch




Dec!assmed in accordance w:th D.O. 13526 “ " )
ﬁ , , 7 Sumdary Cov_rt-Md*tJ.z.l szm:n 2 5
s () ARMY SERVICE FORCES & /
~ KANSAS CITY QUARTZRMASTER DEPOT Case No. 461296 -~ °
601 Hardesty Averue ;
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date 22 October 1945

a

F

SUBJLZCT: Heport of transaction in disposing of the effects of

’/
Brumo Arcangeli , 33610997 lste 2
(Name of decensed) {Army Serial Number)

Private - ; Infantry who died
(Grade) {(Or-znization, Army or Service)

on ths 24 gey o Ma¥eh 1548/ ,; European Area

TO ¢ The Adjutant CGeneral, uwar Depzrinerpt, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, 2 Summery Ccurt-Martisl, convened at Xansas City
Mo. Pursuant to 8.0., 228 E;., ECGM Depot, dcteé 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the shove-named scldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No'legal representaztive or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camip or gquarters, sffects of decedent were forwasrded to this Summary
Court-Marti=l.

/

4
/ - - = S
/ b. Local debtors owed decedent's estote (3 DODS , of which the sum of
$ DOD® | weo collected. (If nothing was founé due or ccllected, state "None™;

otherwise attach itemized statement of sums cowingz =nd colleeted.) (Inel. =3

¢. Decedent owed undisputed iccal ecreditors the sun of $ none
which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt s Inel. )

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money p=2id creditors, if eny)
has beer made by the Summury Court-Martiszl by transmittal through the Quartermsster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below)

FIIDING

Before a Summary Court-Martinl which convened at Karnsas City, Missouri, on

19 October 1945 , pursuari tc Specinl Orders 228, Headquarters

KCQM Depot, dated 25 Suptombar/IQQS, the applicotion or affidavit of

Mrs. Lavinia Arcengeli for the effects of the sbove-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to militerf law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidenié, wze fuly comsidered;

Whereupon, this Summery Court-Martiz1l/finds that, under the provisions of

AW, 112, E Mrs. lavinia Arcangeli of
/ {Name of person found}yﬁtitledj
750 North Street : Luzerns State of
(Number, Street or Avénue) (City, Town or Village)
Pennsylvania s ke mother of the

(Relationship or Capoeity)

above-nemed decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signnture of Summary Court Officsr)

JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, QMC
(¥ome, Rank, Organization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eff. QM Form 75
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HEACMTARTERS £C7TH PARACHUTE IX NTRY
APO 485D U, S. ARMY

JUBJECT: Inventory of Fersonal Effects of:
Arcangelis

(Last Name (Ef?éfnubmu) ETu q_*’hEQanki ¢“5€KSN)

0: Effects Quartermaster, Cémmunication Zone, APO 513, U.S. Army.

The above named lndividusl oT__g i Ada » 507Tth Preht Inf,,
gs reported Killed Io sdetian e about — 2~y ] 1944
(Statue-Killed, MIA. Rosp. Ets) - DatEY”

Jeeignated Beneficlary if irformatilon readily accessible

___;_....._._.‘ . J s¥enna,
[ORY OF LEFFECTS
i Bottic of i;r;uniXV
."-i—;‘..'si..a er Gl i '.l.-__
2> Fleturcs /
oney in the amount of EEts has been turned into

| . Form WDFD 38 enclosed.
| Neme of flnance officer and symbol number)

Names and addrecses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects,
2eured by me, of the above named individual and that they were for-
arded to the Effects Depot Ly aqu.o on

Rail, Truck, &tC.) “ >
4 . \
)
Name
PEE" s PR AT |

Rank & ASN. o

Organization &
iny additional pertinent information: . pro e

R-E-58-T~R-I-G-T=E-D
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Declassified in accordapce-wi_th D.O. 13526

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
'WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

b
3
|
| }
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[ ssam . = : :
! 3 o
)
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.| aND e lel
[ I AD. T
| | PRESS TA T 1945 DATE TELEGRAM SENT
| orF . 2 &
} K. A ;
1 THE I“wlm NAMED BELOW u."m“ﬂ THE AIQV' PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELES-
] GCEAPNIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE ’lm Yo THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, I3 BHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT
{ THIS PERSON 18 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR. !II.ATIVI DESIGNATED TO BE PAID S1X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH
i RELATIONSHIP
} AME b » ARM OR |[REPORTING|F OR J| SHIPMENT
GRADE N SERIAL NUMBER SERVICE | THEATRE |sTATUS| NUMBER
; PVT ARC‘AN L I L)JfU A CAJ ..' > l,i 'i VY 9 ‘f" l '-_‘-'- I i f'g_: of 0 [_,'J 'L
1 i
- = : DATE OF CASUALTY
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f e
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 dlIaLTY BRANCH FILE A'I'I'Aﬂlll7¢_0! cmmun TO. DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO_ YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
Ty, g‘ FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. B TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
L ont ¥
(- e -
' SPEC. IDEN TELEGRAM WDU”* LETTER CORREE. 4 S. R. a D CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL.
i == —
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(ALL
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PES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINI
FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY B

DISTRIBUTION “B" D

DISTRIBUTION “A" D P > O

COPIES

TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)

ANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

COPIES

({ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO

ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES. EMPLOYEES OF
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BI

W.D. A.G.O. Form 0365 {This form wp-md W.D. AG.

802-3, 8024,
§ JANUVARY 1943 until existing shcks are e

. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)

IANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

‘Form 0365, 16 June 1944, and W.D. A.G.O. Forms 802-1,

Fabruaz 1% [ and 802-5, 8026, 1 August 1944, which may be used
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
: WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 16 April 1945
BEPORT OF DEATH DATE L
PULL MAME A 8| R GRAD
Arcangeli, Bruno ﬁ%_Sﬁﬁ';il PVt
‘ 33
i - ”‘ ADDRESS Al OR SERVICE ]
Luzerne, Pa. Infantry T FAF23
“Duh::;ropean Area A killed in action PATRL MER 45
@¥eVioN OF DECEASED ¥1'= gé!ugnv m:nvn:l: L:::'l;n ‘orulnwct
ay 'AY PURPOSES
Buropean Area 3 ﬁ w3 veans | monTus | pavs
-k‘lucv ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP h ADDRESS)
Mrs, Lavinia Arcangeli, mother, 750 North St., Luszerne, Pa.
-WICIAIV {NAME, lmTIONlHIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs. Lavinia Arcangeli, mother, address above
Velma Arcangeli, mister, same address
WPROMEH | mimeoroure. | swmscowucy | wagwcmem | semgms || wesmecer | ok e sae
NO YES NO YES NO YES ‘NO YES NO YES NO *yl NO
x
V“‘l‘lﬂIAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT ; E R D T

#Jump Status
The individual named in this report ofdleath is held by the War Dept. to
have been in a missing in action status from 24 Mar 45, until such absence was
terminated on 9 Apr 45, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of lar from the Commanding General,

European Azea.

COPIES FURNISHED:
F. B 1. F,. O, U. 8 A,
- his e ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
-9 o n.c R e CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE
O 880 FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1. 1 DECEMBER 1044,

§ Fgonuany 1945 WHICH MAY BE WUSED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE™ EXHAUSTED,



